PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/15/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Equallogic, Inc.	01/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dell Products L.P.
Street Address:	One Dell Way
City:	Round Rock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13238586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136 Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: nicole.isabelle@hbsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David J. Thibodeau, Jr., Esq.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3721.1004-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Isabelle

Total Attachments: 3

source=37211004009Mergerdoc#page1.tif source=37211004009Mergerdoc#page2.tif source=37211004009Mergerdoc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0790

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EQUALLOGIC, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DELL PRODUCTS L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF "DELL PRODUCTS L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 7:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4777463 8100M

100041699

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.qov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7761470

DATE: 01-15-10

PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0791

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:08 PM 01/14/2010 FILED 07:08 PM 01/14/2010 SRV 100041699 - 3394258 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

EQUALLOGIC, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

DELL PRODUCTS L.P. (a Texas limited partnership)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 263(e) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifics that:

- The name of the surviving limited partnership is Dell Products L.P., a Texas limited
 partnership, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited
 partnership is EqualLogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited partnership and the merging corporation.
- The name of the surviving foreign limited partnership is Dell Products L.P. (the "Surviving Entity").
- 4. The merger is to become effective on January 15, 2010.
- 5. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Emity which is located at One Dell Way, MS RR1-33, Round Rock, Texas 78682.
- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any partner of any constituent limited partnership or any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The Surviving Entity, which is not a domestic corporation, agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation or limited partnership of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Entity arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and interoceably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to the Surviving Entity by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is One Dell Way, MS RRI 33, Round Rock, Texas 78682.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0792 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 14^{th} day of January 2010.

SURVIVING ENTITY:

DELL PRODUCTS L.P.

a Texas limited partnership

By:

Dell Products GP L.L.C.

its general partner

Ву:

Dell Products Corporation

its sole Member

Ву:

Janet B. Wright

Name: Title:

Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

NON-SURVIVING ENTITY

EQUALLOGIC, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Ву:

Janet B. Wright

Title: Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 09/30/2011